
O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 87501 

Re: Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
S e c t i o n 35, T16S , R38E 

D e a r S i r : 

Please, c o n s i d e r t h i s our request f o r an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p r o v a l f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the c a p t i o n e d w e l l . We 
r e - e n t e r d the w e l l w i t h the i n t e n t to complete i n the Knowles 
Strawn Pool at a depth of 11,300'. A f t e r f i n d i n g the Strawn un­
p r o d u c t i v e , we decided to d r i l l deeper and, h o p e f u l l y , complete as 
a Devonian producer. On October 1, 1987 we sent i n the necessary 
paper work, i n or d e r to o b t a i n an a l l o w a b l e , f o r the w e l l as a 
Devonian producer. Since we deepened the w e l l t o the Devonian and 
t h e r e are s p e c i a l spacing and l o c a t i o n r u l e s , our w e l l i s now i n 
an unorthodox l?o c a t i o n . Due to our unorthodox l o c a t i o n b eing 
based upon t o p o g r a p h i c a l c o n d i t i o n s , we w i l l a p p r e c i a t e an 
a d m i n i s t r a t i v e a p p r o v a l f o r the w e l l . 

Per O i l Co n s e r v a t i o n Commission r e q u i r e m e n t s , enclosed i s two 
copies of our a p p l i c a t i o n accompanied by p l a t s , showing the 
ownership of a l l leases o f f s e t t i n g the p r o r a t i o n or spacing u n i t 
f o r which the unorthodox l o c a t i o n i s sought, and a l s o a l l w e l l s 
completed t h e r e o n . The w e l l i s an unorthodox l o c a t i o n based upon 
t o p o g r a p h i c a l c o n d i t i o n s due to the f a c t t h a t i t was a r e - e n t r y . 
A l s o , enclosed i s a copy of the l e t t e r and wai v e r t h a t was sent to 
each o f f s e t o p e r a t o r by way of c e r t i f i e d m a i l , on t h i s d a t e . 

Your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n the above mentioned m a t t e r i s 
a p p r r e c i a t e d . Should you need a n y t h i n g f u r t h e r , p l e a s e , do not 
h e s i t a t e t o l e t me know. 

Yours t r u l y , 

Brenda Coffman',' Agent 

BC 

c: NMOCC - Hobbs 

Enclosures (7) 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. • . Box 832 / Midland. Texas 79701 / (915) 684-7441 



1 . -O- f u L U : 
October 8, 1987 

S. E. Cone, J r . 
Box 10321 
Lubbock, Texas 79408-3321 

Re: Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
Se c t i o n 35, T16S, R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Maralo, I n c . has a p p l i e d to the NMOCC f o r an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p r o v a l f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the ca p t i o n e d w e l l . A 
copy o f our l e t t e r o f r e q u e s t , plus a t t a c h m e n t s , i s a t t a c h e d f o r 
your r e v i e w . 

As o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , i f you don't have any o b j e c t i o n s to our 
re q u e s t , please, s i g n the at t a c h e d waiver and m a i l the o r i g i n a l 
and two copies t o the NMOCC i n Santa Fe and one copy t o the NMOCC 
i n Hobbs, and 'one to Maralo. For your convenience, I have 
enclosed pre-addressed envelopes. I f you have any q u e s t i o n s , 
p l e a s e , c o n t a c t e i t h e r m y s e l f or Bob K r e t z l e r at the number below. 

Your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n the above m a t t e r i s a p p r e c i a t e d . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Brenda Coffman, 
Agent 

BC 

c: NMOCC - Santa Fe & Hobbs 

Enclosures (2.) 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. 0. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79701 / C9153 684-7441 



October 8, 1987 

Cheveron 
Box 670 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Re: Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
Se c t i o n 35 , T16S, R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Maralo, I n c . has a p p l i e d to the NMOCC f o r an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p r o v a l f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the ca p t i o n e d w e l l . A 
copy o f our l e t t e r of r e q u e s t , p l u s a t t a c h m e n t s , i s a t t a c h e d f o r 
your r e v i e w . 

As o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , i f you don't have any o b j e c t i o n s to our 
re q u e s t , p l e a s e , s i g n the a t t a c h e d waiver and m a i l the o r i g i n a l 
and two copies t o the NMOCC i n Santa Fe and one copy to the NMOCC 
i n Hobbs, and \ one to Maralo. For your convenience, I have 
enclosed pre-addressed envelopes. I f you have any q u e s t i o n s , 
p l e a s e , c o n t a c t e i t h e r m y s e l f or Bob K r e t z l e r at the number below. 

Your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n the above m a t t e r i s a p p r e c i a t e d . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Brenda Coffman, 
Agent 

4̂ v>—-

BC 

c: NMOCC - Santa Fe & Hobbs 

Enclosures (2) 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. • . Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79701 / [915)684-7441 



October 8, 1 987 

Amerado Hess 
Box 2040 
T u l s a , Oklahoma 74102 

Re: • Unorthodox 
Whit ten #1 -
S e c t i o n 35, 
Lea County, 

Dear S i r : 

L o c a t i o n 
C 
T16S, R38E 
Hew Mexico 

Maralo, I n c . has a p p l i e d to the NMOCC f o r an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p r o v a l f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the ca p t i o n e d w e l l . A 
copy o f our l e t t e r o f r e q u e s t , plus a t t a c h m e n t s , i s a t t a c h e d f o r 
your r e v i e w . 

As o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , i f you don't have any o b j e c t i o n s to our 
re q u e s t , p l e a s e , s i g n the a t t a c h e d waiver and m a i l the o r i g i n a l 
and two copies' to the NMOCC i n Santa Fe and one copy t o the NMOCC 
i n Hobbs, and lone to Maralo. For your convenience, I have 
enclosed pre-addressed envelopes. I f you have any q u e s t i o n s , 
p l e a s e , c o n t a c t e i t h e r m y s e l f or Bob K r e t z l e r at the number below. 

Your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n the above m a t t e r i s a p p r e c i a t e d . 

Yours t r u l y , 

Brenda Coffman, 
Agent 

BC 

c: NMOCC - Santa Fe & Hobbs 

Enclosures (2) 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. 0. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79701 / (915)684-7441 



October 8, 1987 

Marathon O i l Company 
P. 0. Box 552 
Mi d l a n d , Texas 79702 

Re: ' Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
Se c t i o n 35, T16S, R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

Maralo, I n c . has a p p l i e d to the NMOCC f o r an a d m i n i s t r a t i v e 
a p p r o v a l f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r the ca p t i o n e d w e l l . A 
copy o f our l e t t e r of r e q u e s t , plus a t t a c h m e n t s , i s a t t a c h e d f o r 
y o u r r e v i e w . 

As o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , i f you don't have any o b j e c t i o n s to our 
re q u e s t , please, s i g n the a t t a c h e d waiver and m a i l the o r i g i n a l 
and two copies to the NMOCC i n Santa Fe and one copy t o the NMOCC 
in- Hobbs, and |one to Maralo. For your convenience, I have 
enclosed pre-addressed envelopes. I f you have any q u e s t i o n s , 
p l e a s e , c o n t a c t e i t h e r m y s e l f or Bob K r e t z l e r at the number below. 

Your c o n s i d e r a t i o n i n the above m a t t e r i s a p p r e c i a t e d . 

Y o u r s t r u l y , 

^ r\C\ 

Brenda Coffman, 
Agent 

BC 

c: NMOCC - Santa Fe & Hobbs 

Enclosures (2) 

A Subsidiary of M. Ralph Lowe Inc. / P. 0. Box 832 / Midland, Texas 79701 / (915)684-7441 



New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Maralo, I n c . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
S e c t i o n 35, T16S , R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

As an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , 
Maralo, I n c . c o m p l e t i n g the 
l o c a t i o n . 

I hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n s to 
cap t i o n e d w e l l i n an unorthodox 

S igna t ure 

Company 

Address 

C i t y , S t a t e and Zip Code 

Date 



MEXICO OIL C O N S E R V A T I O N COMMISSI** 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

A l l d i s t a n c e * rauat be I r o n the outer boundar ies ot the Sec t ion . 

Form C - I 02 
Supcntdc t C-128 
E l l e c t l v e 1-1-6S 

Opera tor 

• MARALO, INC 
L e a s e 

WRITTEN 
Well No . 

IR 
U n i t L e t l e r 

c 
Sec t ion 

35 
T o w n s h i p 

16 SOUTH 
Range 

38 EAST 
Count y 

LEA 
A c t u a l T o o l a q e L o c a t i o n o l W e l l : 

990 ( e e ! l r o m ,he NORTH i l n e and 1680 t B e f rom the WEST l i n e 

Grounrl L e v e l E l e v . 

3 6 9 3 . 1 
Produc ing F o r m a t i o n Pool 

Knowles 

D e d i c a t e d Acreage: 

1. Out l ine the acreage dedicated to the subject w e l l by colored penc i l or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the w e l l , out l ine each and iden t i fy the ownership thereof (both as to working 

interest and roya l ty ) . 

3. I f more than one lease of d i f fe ren t ownership is dedicated to the w e l l , have the interests of a l l owners been consoli­

dated bv communit izat ion, un i t i za t ion , force-pool ing, etc? 

C U ^ e s ! ! No I f answer is " y e s ) ' type of consol idat ion 

If answer is "no." l i s t the owners and tract descript ions which have actual ly been consolidated, i l ' s e reverse side of 

this form i f necessary.) , 

No al lowable w i l l be assigned to the w e l l un t i l a l l interests have been consolidated (bv communi t iza t ion. un i t i za t ion , 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or un t i l a non-standard unit , e 1 iminat ing such interests , has been approved by the Commis­

s ion . 

o 
cn 

IG80 • 

I 

•T 

330 » o 0 

- j 

•SO 1320 1600 1080 231C 26 40 

C E R T ! P l C A T ION 

I hereby certify that the information con-

tained herein is true and complete to the 

best of my knowledge and belief. 

Brenda Coffman 

Agent 

Maralo, Inc. 

A p r i l 3, 1987 

/ hereby certify that the well location 

shown on this plat was plotted from field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervi sion, and that the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

know ledge and belief. 

Dote Surveyed 

MARCH 31 , 198: 
RegiBtorea P r o f e s s i o n a l Engineer 

and /o r L a n d Surveyor 

C 9*4 H i c a t * No. JOHN W. WEST, 676 

RONALD J . E IDS0N, 3239 



lOirttu 



New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Commission 

Re: Maralo, I n c . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
Whit t e n #1-C 
S e c t i o n 35, T16S, R38E' 
Lea County, New Mexico 

D e a r S i r : [ 

As an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , I hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n s t o 
Maralo, I n c . c o m p l e t i n g the ca p t i o n e d w e l l i n an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n . - . 

S i g n a t u r e 

Company 

Box 1035 I 
A d d r e s s 

C i t y , S t a t e and Zip Code 

#//*•/$ 7 
Date 



New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Maralo, I n c . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
S e c t i o n 35, T16S , R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Dear S i r : 

As an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , I hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n s to 
Maralo, I n c . c o m p l e t i n g the c a p t i o n e d w e l l i n an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n . 

Comp 
6oy 1033 1 

Address . 

Lubbock, If.xos 
C i t y , S t a t e a n d Zip Code 

D.t. >'/W 



I OCT 2 0 1987 !! ' 

New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
Post O f f i c e Box .2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Re: Maralo, I n c . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
Whit ten #1-C 
S e c t i o n 35, T16S, R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico' 

Dear S i r : 

As an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , I hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n s t o 
Maralo, I n c . c o m p l e t i n g the c a p t i o n e d w e l l i n an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n . 

Address 

C i t y , S t a t e and Z i p Code 

Date 



New Mexico O i l C o n s e r v a t i o n Commission 
Post O f f i c e Box .2088 
Santa Fe , New Mexico 87501 

Re: Maralo, I n c . 
Unorthodox L o c a t i o n 
W h i t t e n #1-C 
S e c t i o n 35, T16S, R38E 
Lea County, New Mexico" 

Dear S i r : 

As an o f f s e t o p e r a t o r , I hereby waive any o b j e c t i o n s t o 
Maralo, I n c . c o m p l e t i n g the ca p t i o n e d w e l l i n an unorthodox 
l o c a t i o n . 

S i g n a t u r e (/ 

Company . 
J<0. Sa)C £16 

"cTi t Y ~ S t a t e and Zip ode 

D a T S 7 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

HOBBS DISTRICT OFFICE 

GAimi~.Y CAnniJTHERS 
IIOVI-I'INQH 

lo- 1 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVI SCI O-NCO^-^^Yq^^E *' " 
P. 0. BOX 2088 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

RE: Proposed: 
MC 
DHC 
NSL 
NSP~ 
SWD" 
WFX~ 
PMX~ 

Gentlemen: 

I have examined the application for the: 

POSTorner- mix v.uin 
HOBBS. NEW MEXICO HH241-1980 

(505) 393-6161 

Operator Lease & Well No. Unit 

and my recommendations are as follows: 

S-T-R 

Jerry Sexton 
Supervisor, D is t r ic t 1 

/ed 


